AN ORDINANCE OF THE COUNTY OF MONTEREY, STATE OF CALIFORNIA, AMENDING SECTION 2.04.370 OF THE MONTEREY COUNTY CODE RELATING TO COMPENSATION OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS.

County Counsel Summary

This ordinance amends section 2.04.370 of the Monterey County Code to clarify the existing regulations for annual adjustment in compensation of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey. The ordinance changes a reference from "municipal court" to "superior court" and clarifies that the effective date of the annual adjustment of Board member compensation shall be the same as the effective date of adjustment for superior court judges.

The Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey ordains as follows:

SECTION 1. Subsection C of Section 2.04.370 of the County Code is amended to read as follows:

C. Effective July 1, 2016, the annual salary of each member of the Board of Supervisors shall be adjusted by the percentage rate of adjustment applicable to the office of superior court judge. A notice of any adjustment in compensation paid to members of the Board of Supervisors shall appear on the agenda of a regular meeting of the Board of Supervisors at least ten (10) days prior to the date such adjustment is implemented; however, the effective date of such adjustment shall be the date any adjustment is effective for superior court judges.

Jane Parker, Chair

Monterey County Board of Supervisors

GAIL T. BORKOWSKI Clerk of the Board of Supervisors WENDY S. STRIMLING Senior Deputy County Counsel

ATTEST